obinson

Hi Addie,

Cynthia will send this over to you.

Respectfully,

Mindy Wilcox, AICP : Planning Manager : City of Inglewood

Economic and Community Development Department Planning Division : One Manchester Boulevard : Inglewood, CA 90301

V(310) 412-5230 : F(310) 412-5681 : mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org

EXCELLENCE in Public Service. COMMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed.

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL.

From: Addie Farrell [mailto:AFarrell@esassoc.com]
Sent: Monday, July 22, 2019 10:53 AM
To: Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>
Cc: IBECproject <IBECproject@esassoc.com>; Cynthia Robinson <crobinson@cityofinglewood.org>
Subject: RE: AB 52 Letter

Good morning, do you have an update please?

Addie Farrell Senior Managing Associate

ESA | Environmenial Science Associates 626.714.4610 direct

From: Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>
Sent: Wednesday, July 17, 2019 3:49 PM
To: Addie Farrell <<u>AFarrell@esassoc.com</u>>
Cc: IBECproject <<u>IBECproject@esassoc.com</u>>; Cynthia Robinson <<u>crobinson@cityofinglewood.org</u>>
Subject: RE: AB 52 Letter

Yes, it was sent on 7/15. We'll send you a PDF once it's scanned.

Respectfully,

Mindy Wilcox, AICP : Planning Manager : City of Inglewood Economic and Community Development Department Planning Division : One Manchester Boulevard : Inglewood, CA 90301 V(310) 412-5230 : F(310) 412-5681 : <u>mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org</u>

EXCELLENCE in Public Service. COMMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed.

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL.

From: Addie Farrell [mailto:AFarrell@esassoc.com] Sent: Wednesday, July 17, 2019 3:13 PM To: Mindala Wilcox <<u>mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org</u>> Cc: IBECproject <<u>IBECproject@esassoc.com</u>> Subject: AB 52 Letter

Mindy,

Following up to see whether the letter was sent?

Thank you,

Addie Farrell Senior Managing Associate

ESA | Environmental Science Associates Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters!

80 South Lake Avenue, Suite 570 Pasadena, CA 91101 626.204.6170 main 626.714.4610 direct 626.204.6171 fax afarrell@esassoc.com | www.esassoc.com

Follow us on LinkedIn | Facebook | Twitter | Instagram | Vimeo